
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019

3rd QUARTER OF 2019
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/25/2019 8th Judicial District - South 

Prosecutor

Victims of Crime Act Miller County; 

Arkansas

Department of 

Justice/Victims of Crime 

Act

$44,681.00

$11,669.00

$0.00

$0.00

$56,350.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2019 Arkansas Administrative 

Office of the Courts

Victim of Crime Act Statewide Department of 

Justice/Victims of Crime 

Act

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/30/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Soil and Water Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/30/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Wetlands Reserve Program vendor and survivor 

checks

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$65,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/26/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Forest Legacy Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$12,000.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$16,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/27/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

National Organic Certification Cost Share Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$11,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/27/2019 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Specialty Crop Block Grant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$353,212.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$353,212.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/24/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Lead Testing in Schools and Child Care Programs Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$420,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/16/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Earthquake Consortium Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$33,429.00

$0.00

$11,143.00

$0.00

$44,572.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/17/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Nonprofit Security Grant Program Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/17/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Homeland Security Grant Progam Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$4,077,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,077,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/17/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Interagency Hazardous Materials Public Sector 

Training and Planning Grants

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$373,103.00

$0.00

$93,276.00

$0.00

$466,379.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/30/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FEMA Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$30,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/30/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Emergency Management Performance Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$4,538,597.00

$0.00

$1,788,972.00

$0.00

$9,077,193.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/18/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

State Underground Source Water Protection Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$142,787.00

$47,596.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,383.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/5/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Stop Violence Against Women Act Statewide Office on Violence 

Against Women

$1,694,005.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,694,005.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/5/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention and Services Act Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/5/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Victims of Crime Act Statewide Department of 

Justice/Victims of Crime 

Act

$20,780,140.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,780,140.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/9/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Health

National Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness 

Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$2,073,408.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,073,408.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/12/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Preventative Health and Health Services Block 

Grant

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,394,144.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,394,144.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/15/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Family Planning Services Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$3,900,000.00

$0.00

$2,178,006.00

$0.00

$6,078,006.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/25/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Marine Sanitation 

Division

Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,488,402.00

$0.00

$496,134.00

$0.00

$1,984,536.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Metropolitan Planning Program Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,412,237.00

$0.00

$29,893.00

$0.00

$3,015,297.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Bus & Bus Facility Forumla Progam Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$3,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,375,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

State Safety Oversight Formula Progam Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$686,513.00

$0.00

$171,629.00

$0.00

$858,142.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$14,234,140.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,744,105.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with 

Disabilities

Statewide Federal Transit 

Administration

$2,623,597.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,225,969.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/11/2019 Arkansas Economic 

Development Commission

Arkansas Delta Workforce Training Initiative Statewide U.S. Department of 

Labor

$2,499,987.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,499,987.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/2/2019 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

State & Private Forestry Hazardous Fuel Reduction 

Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$204,707.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$204,707.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/18/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$120,255.00

$31,200.00

$2,142.00

$29,500.00

$189,097.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/30/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Boating Safety Financial Assistance Statewide Department of 

Homeland Security

$1,356,156.00

$1,356,156.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,712,312.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/1/2019 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Tracing Animal Disease Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$262,263.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,263.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/1/2019 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Health Surveillance and Response Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$531,377.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$531,377.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/23/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Drinking Water Act Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$16,555,000.00

$0.00

$3,311,000.00

$0.00

$19,866,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/23/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Clean Water State Revolving Fund Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$10,394,000.00

$0.00

$2,078,800.00

$0.00

$12,472,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/18/2019 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Swat model for Bayou Meto Watershed Arkansas, Faulkner, 

Jefferson, Lincoln, 

Lonoke, Prairie & 

Pulaski Counties; 

Arkansas

U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$83,187.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,187.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/25/2019 Arkansas Science & 

Technology Authority - 

AEDC

EPSCOR Research Infrastructure Improvement 

Program

Statewide National Science 

Foundation

$20,000,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$24,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/12/2019 University of Arkansas - 

Fayetteville Arkansas 

Agricultural

APHIS - Arkansas Berries Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$186,373.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186,373.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/12/2019 University of Arkansas - 

Fayetteville Arkansas 

Agricultural

APHIS Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$132,263.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132,263.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, October 30, 2019 Page 8 of 8


