## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

## **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2019

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ling Amounts
7/25/2019	8th Judicial District - South	Victims of Crime Act	Miller County;	Department of	Federal	\$44,681.00
	Prosecutor		Arkansas	Justice/Victims of Crime Act	Applicant	\$11,669.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$56,350.00
8/1/2019	Arkansas Administrative	Victim of Crime Act	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$20,000.00
	Office of the Courts			Justice/Victims of Crime Act	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$25,600.00
8/30/2019	Arkansas Agriculture	Soil and Water Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$80,000.00
	Department			Agriculture	Applicant	\$80,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$160,000.00
8/30/2019	Arkansas Agriculture	Wetlands Reserve Program vendor and survivor	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$65,000.00
	Department	checks		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$65,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
9/26/2019	Arkansas Agriculture	Forest Legacy Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$12,000.00
	Department			Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$4,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$16,000.00
9/27/2019	Arkansas Agriculture	National Organic Certification Cost Share Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$11,000.00
	Department			Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$11,000.00
9/27/2019	Arkansas Agriculture	Specialty Crop Block Grant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$353,212.00
	Department			Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$353,212.00
9/24/2019	Arkansas Department of	Lead Testing in Schools and Child Care Programs	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$420,000.00
	Education			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$420,000.00
9/16/2019	Arkansas Department of	Earthquake Consortium	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$33,429.00
	Emergency Management			Homeland Security	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$11,143.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$44,572.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
9/17/2019	Arkansas Department of	Nonprofit Security Grant Program	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$150,000.00
	Emergency Management			Homeland Security/Federal	Applicant	\$0.00
				Emergency	State	\$0.00
				Management Agency	Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$150,000.00
9/17/2019	Arkansas Department of	Homeland Security Grant Progam	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$4,077,500.00
	Emergency Management			Homeland Security/Federal	Applicant	\$0.00
				Emergency	State	\$0.00
				Management Agency	Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,077,500.00
9/17/2019	Arkansas Department of	Interagency Hazardous Materials Public Sector	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$373,103.00
	Emergency Management	Training and Planning Grants		Transportation	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$93,276.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$466,379.00
9/30/2019	Arkansas Department of	FEMA	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$30,000,000.00
	Emergency Management			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$40,000,000.00
9/30/2019	Arkansas Department of	Emergency Management Performance Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$4,538,597.00
	Emergency Management			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$1,788,972.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$9,077,193.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
7/18/2019	Arkansas Department of	State Underground Source Water Protection	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$142,787.00
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$47,596.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$190,383.00
9/5/2019	Arkansas Department of	Stop Violence Against Women Act	Statewide	Office on Violence	Federal	\$1,694,005.00
	Finance and Administration/IGS			Against Women	Applicant	\$0.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,694,005.00
9/5/2019	Arkansas Department of	Family Violence Prevention and Services Act	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,200,000.00
	Finance and Administration/IGS			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,200,000.00
9/5/2019	Arkansas Department of	Victims of Crime Act	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$20,780,140.00
	Finance and Administration/IGS			Justice/Victims of Crime Act	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$20,780,140.00
8/9/2019	Arkansas Department of	National Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,073,408.00
	Health	Program		Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,073,408.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
8/12/2019	Arkansas Department of	Preventative Health and Health Services Block	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,394,144.00
	Health	Grant		Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,394,144.00
8/15/2019	Arkansas Department of	Family Planning Services	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$3,900,000.00
	Health			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$2,178,006.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$6,078,006.00
7/25/2019	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,488,402.00
	Health/Marine Sanitation Division			Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$496,134.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,984,536.00
8/26/2019	Arkansas Department of	Metropolitan Planning Program	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$2,412,237.00
	Transportation			Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$29,893.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,015,297.00
8/26/2019	Arkansas Department of	Bus & Bus Facility Forumla Progam	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$3,500,000.00
	Transportation			Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,375,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	iding Amounts
8/26/2019	Arkansas Department of	State Safety Oversight Formula Progam	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$686,513.00
	Transportation			Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$171,629.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$858,142.00
8/26/2019	Arkansas Department of	Rural Areas Formula Program	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$14,234,140.00
	Transportation			Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$24,744,105.00
8/26/2019	Arkansas Department of	Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$2,623,597.00
	Transportation	Disabilities		Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,225,969.00
7/11/2019	Arkansas Economic	Arkansas Delta Workforce Training Initiative	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,499,987.00
	Development Commission			Labor	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,499,987.00
8/2/2019	Arkansas Forestry	State & Private Forestry Hazardous Fuel Reduction	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$204,707.00
	Commission	Program		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$204,707.00

Date of						
Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fu	nding Amounts
9/18/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$120,255.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$31,200.00
					State	\$2,142.00
					Other _	\$29,500.00
					Total	\$189,097.00
9/30/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish	Boating Safety Financial Assistance	Statewide	Department of	Federal	\$1,356,156.00
	Commission			Homeland Security	Applicant	\$1,356,156.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,712,312.00
7/1/2019	Arkansas Livestock and	Tracing Animal Disease	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$262,263.00
	Poultry Commission			Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection	Applicant	\$0.00
				Service	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$262,263.00
7/1/2019	Arkansas Livestock and	Animal Health Surveillance and Response	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$531,377.00
	Poultry Commission			Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection	Applicant	\$0.00
				Service	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$531,377.00
7/23/2019	Arkansas Natural Resources	Drinking Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$16,555,000.00
	Commission			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$3,311,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$19,866,000.00

State   \$2,078,800.0     Other   \$0.0     Total   \$12,472,800.0     9/18/2019   Arkansas Natural Resources   Swat model for Bayou Meto Watershed   Arkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties;   U.S. Environmental Protection Agency State   Federal   \$83,187.0	\$0.00 00.00 \$0.00 00.00
9/18/2019   Arkansas Natural Resources   Swat model for Bayou Meto Watershed   Arkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; Arkansas   U.S. Environmental Protection Agency State   Federal   \$83,187.0 (Applicant \$00.0 (Applicant \$00.0 (Arkansas)	00.00 \$0.00 00.00 87.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
9/18/2019Arkansas Natural ResourcesSwat model for Bayou Meto WatershedArkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; ArkansasU.S. Environmental Protection AgencyFederal\$83,187.09/18/2019Arkansas Natural ResourcesSwat model for Bayou Meto WatershedArkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; ArkansasU.S. Environmental Protection AgencyFederal\$83,187.01Total\$83,187.0	\$0.00 00.00 87.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
9/18/2019   Arkansas Natural Resources   Swat model for Bayou Meto Watershed Commission   Arkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; Arkansas   U.S. Environmental Protection Agency   Federal   \$83,187.0     0ther   \$0.0     50.0   Total   \$83,187.0	00.00 87.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
9/18/2019   Arkansas Natural Resources   Swat model for Bayou Meto Watershed   Arkansas, Faulkner, Jefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; Arkansas   U.S. Environmental Protection Agency   Federal   \$83,187.0     0.1   \$83,187.0	87.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
CommissionJefferson, Lincoln, Lonoke, Prairie & Pulaski Counties; ArkansasProtection Agency StateApplicant \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$1000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$0.00 \$0.00
Lonoke, Prairie & Applicant \$0.0 Pulaski Counties; State \$0.0 Arkansas Other \$0.0 Total \$83,187.0	\$0.00
Pulaski Counties; State \$0.0   Arkansas Other \$0.0   Total \$83,187.0	
Total \$83,187.0	\$0.00
7/25/2019 Arkansas Science & EPSCOR Research Infrastructure Improvement Statewide National Science Federal \$20,000,000 (	87.00
	00.00
Technology Authority - Program Foundation Applicant \$0.0 AEDC	\$0.00
State \$4,000,000.0	00.00
Other \$0.0	\$0.00
Total \$24,000,000.0	00.00
8/12/2019University of Arkansas -APHIS - Arkansas BerriesStatewideU.S. Department ofFederal\$186,373.0	73.00
Fayetteville Arkansas Agriculture Applicant \$0.0 Agricultural	\$0.00
State \$0.0	\$0.00
Other \$0.0	\$0.00
Total \$186,373.0	73.00
8/12/2019 University of Arkansas - APHIS Statewide U.S. Department of Federal \$132,263.0	63.00
Fayetteville Arkansas Agriculture Applicant \$0.0 Agricultural	\$0.00
	\$0.00
Other \$0.0	\$0.00
Total \$132,263.0	<u> </u>

---- END OF RECORDS ----